	SANTA FE, NE MEXICO
	ENT OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST
after compl	WELL RECORD ologist, Socorro, New Mexico, not more than ten days etion of well. Indicate questionable data by fol- ring it with (?). Submit in duplicate.
Company Texas Pacific Coel & Oil Company Ad	dress 1710 Ft. Worth Nat+1 Bk. Bldg., Ft. Worth,
Send correspondence to R. J. Flockenstein Ad	dress 1710 Ft. Worth Nat'l Bk. Bldg., Ft. Worth,
State of New Mexico Well No. 3 "G"	n SB1 of Sec. 24. , T. 18-S.
R. <b>37-E</b> , N. M. P. M., Hobbs Oil	Field . County.
If State land the oil and gas lease is No. 2056	signment No.
If patented land the owner is	, Address .
The lessee is Texas Pacific Coal & 011 Company	1710 Ft. North Nat'l Bk. Bldg. Address Ft. Worth, Texas.
If not state or patented land, give status	
Drilling commenced . May 3, 19 32 . Dr	
Name of drilling contractor Smith & McDennald	
Elevation above sea level at top of casing	
The information given is to be kept confidential until	
OIL SANDS O	
	o. 4, from to o. 5, from to
1000	o. 6, from to
IMPORTANT WAY	
No. 1, from	o. 3, from
No. 2, from	5. 4, from
CASING RI	ECORD
SIZE WEIGHT THREADS PER MAKE AMOUNT KIND	BUBBOSE
	FROM TO
123" 50# 8 2nd Hand 210' Pla: 9" 0.D.34# 10 Natl.Secules 2900' Bak	r-Burch Cement Float Shoe
7" " 24# 8 " " 3900" Pla:	

# MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD

SIZE	WHERE SET	No. SACKS OF CEMENT	METHODS USED	MUD GRAVITY	AMOUNT OF MUD USED
122"	215'	200	Halliburton		
91 0.) 711 11	). <u>2810</u> ' 3878'	400 300	17 11	·····	

		AND AD				
Heaving plug-Material						
Adapters—Material		lize				
	SHOO	TING RI				
SIZE SHELL USED	EXPLOSIVE USED	QUANTITY	DATE	DEPTH SHOT	DEPTH CLEA	
					·····	
					· · · · · · · ·	
	TO	OLS US	£D			
Rotary tools were used from	<b>0</b> feet to	1227	feet, and	from	feet to	feet
Cable tools were used from	feet to		feet. and	from	feet to	feet
	PRO	ODUCTIO	)N			
Put to producing	une 16,	32				
The production for the fi	rst 24 hours w.	barrels	of fluid of	which	% was oil;	
emulsion; No water; water;	and% sedim	ent. Grav	ity, Be.	37		-
If gas well, cu. ft. per 2-	1 hours	Gallo	ns gasoline ;	per 1,000 cu. ft.	of gas	
Rock pressure, lbs. per						
-	E	MPLOYE	s			
	, Driller				~	. Driller
	, Driller					
	FORMATION RE	ECORDO	N OTHE	ERSIDE		
I hereby swear or affirm					t record of the v	well and all
work done on it so far as c						
Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me this <b>24 th</b>		· ,	1		
day of	1689		ne	<u>A an </u>	<u></u>	
	, iug		tion Gene	aral Superin	tendent	
	Notary Pub	••••••		laws a Trade		1.) m.:
My commission expires Mey	•	Rep	resenting	exas Pacif	Company o	

## FORMATION RECORD

From	to	Thickness in Feet	Formation
0	18		Surface
18	23	18 5	Lime
23	95	72	Sand shells lime
95	107	12	Sand
107	110	3	Hard sand pack
110	162	52	Broken sand
162	206	44	Broken sand
206	215	9	Red Bed
215 2 <b>67</b>	267 786	52 519	Red Bed Red bed shale & shells
786	1200	414	Red bed sandy lime shells
1200	1260	60	Broken sand
1260	1313	53	Red bed hard shells
1313	1414	101	B. red bed lime shells
1414	1445	51	Red bed gyp shells
1445	1477	32	Broken anhydrite and red bed
1477 1514	15 <b>14</b> 1603	<del>3</del> 7 89	Hard white lime Anhydrite
1603	1637	34	Br. salt anhydrite
1637	1650	13	Anhydrite
1650	1749	99	Br. salt
1749	1757	8	Anhydrite
1757	1775	18	Salt
1775	1863	87	Salt & anhydrite
1962	1870	8	Anhydrite
1870	1900	30	Salt
1900 2121	2 <b>121</b> 2325	22 <b>1</b> 2 <b>01</b>	Selt potash anhydrite shells Salt potash anhydrite
2325	2550	225	Br. salt
2550	2561	11	Anhydrite
2561	2595	34	Br. salt anhydrite
2595	2651	56	Br. lime anhydrite (Base selt 2595)
2651	2710	59	Broken anhydrite and lime shells
			SIM 2697
2710	2745	35	Br. lime anhydrite
2745	2825	80	Anhydrite
<b>2825</b> <b>28</b> 35	<b>2340</b>	10 5	Lime anhydrite Anhydrite
2840	2897	57	Line
2897	2988	91	Anhydrite lime streaks
2988	3064	76	Lime and anhydrite
3054	3180	116	Anhydrite red bed lime streeks
3180	3280	100	Br. anhydrite sand shale
3280	3335	56	Broken anhydrite and lime
33 <b>35</b>	3476	141	Broken lime and anhydrite
34 <b>76</b> 3502	<b>3502</b> 35 <b>86</b>	26 84	Lime and anhydrite Anhydrite and lime streaks
3586	3665	79	Lime and anhydrite
3665	3676	ii	Ankydrite
3676	3751	75	Line and anhydrite
3751	3881	131	Line
3001	3890	9	Hard white lime
3890	3897	7	Hard blue lime
3897	<b>3911</b> 3921	13	Anhydrite sendy lime Hand mand lime anhydrite
<b>3911</b> 3921	3921 39 <b>26</b>	10 5	Hard sand lime anhydrite Brown lime sandy
3925	3952	26	Sand and line
3952	3983	51	Gray and brown line sandy
3983	4008	25	Blue lime
4008	4025	17	Sand and lime
4025	4030	5	Broken sand
4050	4057	27	White lime
4057	4096	59	Brown line showing oil
40 <b>96</b> 4107	4107 4109	11 2	Soft brown lime, showing oil Hard lime
4109	4127	18	Soft brown lime, showing oil, hard streaks
4127	41.39	12	Brown lime soft
4139	4146	7	Brown lime hard
4146	4167	21	Brown lime med.
4167	4170	5	Soft brown line
4170	4192	22	Brown and gray lime
4192	4212	20	Brown 11mo
4212	4214	2	Soft b. lime
4214 4215	4215 422 <b>6</b>	1 11	Hard lime Soft b. lime
	- 7.13		

## Official Well Test

Tubing guage Tubing and casing	<b>2916</b> 3 <b>756</b>	Barrels
Tubing guage Tubing and casing	6,761 8,625	MCF Gas
Ges-Oil Ratio - Tubing	2,319	
tubing	2,295	

FORM SG 101

NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFF - E SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

### DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST

NEW MEXICO SCHOOL OF MINES

SOCORRO, NEW MEXICO

### NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL NEW WELL

Notice must be given to the State Geologist or to the proper Oil and Gas Inspector and approval obtained before drilling begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable a copy of this notice showing such changes will be re-turned to the sender. Submit this notice in triplicate. One copy will be returned following approval.

18	. R.	57 📉		in <b>SK</b> 2 SDD <b>B</b>	Oil Field
Loa		(			On Fleig
	N.	The well ( <b>X</b> ) (W.)	of East line.		line and <b>1325</b> feet
		wrong di If Assignm	irections.) state land the oil and gas l ent No.	or other legal su ease is No.	bdivision lines. Cross out 28
LOCATE WEL		c Coal & Oil		10 Fort Worth	National Bank Bldg
Rotar	7	Make of Drill	sea level is		e propose to drill well with
lize of Casi	ng Weig	ght Per Foot	New or Second Hand	Depth	Landed or Cemented
1 8 • 0.D.	34# N	50# atl Seamless	Second Hand New	210* 2900*	Cemented.

the first productive oil or gas sand should occur at a depth of about \_\_\_\_\_\_ feet. Additional information:

Sincerely yours, TEXAS PACIFIC COAL AND OIL COMPANY Company or Operator. Approved Except as follows:  $\mathbf{B}_{\mathbf{y}}($ Ć. General Superintendent. Position ..... Send communication regarding well to Name R. J. Fleckenstein Address Fort Worth, Teras State Geologist or Oil and Gas Inspector.



#### NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE OFFICE OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

## MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

Submit this report in duplicate to the State Geologist or proper Oil and Gas Inspector within ten days after the work specified is completed. It should be signed and sworn to before a notary public for reports on beginning drilling operations, results of shooting well, results of test of water shut-off, result of abandonment of well, and other important operations, even though the work was witnessed by the State Geologist or Oil and Gas Inspector. Reports on minor operations need not be signed and sworn to before a notary public, but such operations should be witnessed by an Oil and Gas Inspector if possible.

Indicate nature of report by checking below:

REPORT ON BEGINNING DRILLING OPERATIONS	X	REPORT ON I	DEEPENING W	VELL		
REPORT ON RESULT OF SHOOTING WEL	L.	REPORT ON I ALTERING	PULLING OR CASING	OTHERW	ISE	
REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST OF WATER SHUT OFF		REPORT ON F	REPAIRING W	ELL		
REPORT ON RESULT OF ABANDONMENT OF WELL						<u> </u>
		Fort Worth,	Texas	May	7 3, 19	32
		PLACE			DATE	
	Wolkgust,					
		Inspector				
Santa Fe, N. Mex. 0	11 & Gas	s Inspector	under the her	dina na	ad at an	
Santa Fe, N. Mex. 0 Following is a report on the work don	<b>11</b> & Gas e and the	results obtained	under the hea	ding not		
Santa Fe, N. Mex. 0 Following is a report on the work don S <b>tate of New Mexico "G"</b>	e and the	Inspector	We	ll No.	3	in th
Santa Fe, N. Mex. 0 Following is a report on the work don S <b>tate of New Mexico "G"</b>	e and the	Inspector	We	ll No.	3	in th
Santa Fe, N. Mex. 0 Following is a report on the work don State of New Mexico "G" SE1 COMPANY OR OPERATOR of Sec.	11 & Gas e and the 24	T. 185	we se, R.	ll No <b>37E</b>	3	in th
Santa Fe, N. Mex. 0 Following is a report on the work don State of New Mexico "G" SE <sup>1</sup> COMPANY OR OPERATOR of Sec. Hobbs Oil Field	11 & Gas e and the 24	s Inspector results obtained , T. 185		ll No <b>37<u>B</u></b> punty.	<b>3</b> , N. M	in th . P. M
Santa Fe, N. Mex. 0 Following is a report on the work don State of New Mexico "G" SE1 COMPANY OR OPERATOR of Sec. Hobbs Oil Field The dates of this work were as follows Notice of intention to do the work wa	<b>11</b> & Gas e and the <b>24</b> l,	T. 185 Leas 5-3-32 () submitted on	We , R. Co Form SG <b>10</b>	ll No 37 <u>E</u> Dunty. 1	<b>3</b> , N. M	. P. M
Santa Fe, N. Mex. 0 Following is a report on the work don State of New Mexico "G" SE1 COMPANY OR OPERATOR of Sec. Hobbs Oil Field The dates of this work were as follows	<b>11</b> & Gas e and the <b>24</b> l,	T. 185 Leas 5-3-32 () submitted on	We , R. Co Form SG <b>10</b>	ll No 37 <u>E</u> Dunty. 1	<b>3</b> , N. M	. P. M

DETAILED ACCOUNT OF WORK DONE AND RESULTS OBTAINED

This report is sent in to show date above well spudded.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this	I hereby swear or affirm that the information given above is true and correct. Name J. C. Correct. Position General Superintendent
<b>Tarrant County, Texas</b> My commission expires 5-31-33	Representing Texas Pacific Coal & Oil Company Address 1710 Ft. Worth Nat'l Bk. Bldg., Ft. Worth,
Remarks:	Texas.

, l' Diteccé

TTANE OIL & GAS INSPECTOR



NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE

OFFICE OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

INTA FE, NEW MEAICO

## MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

Submit this report in duplicate to the State Geologist or proper Oil and Gas Inspector within ten days after the work specified is completed. It should be signed and sworn to before a notary public for reports on beginning drilling operations, results of shooting well, results of test of water shut-off, result of abandonment of well, and other important operations, even though the work was witnessed by the State Geologist or Oil and Gas Inspector. Reports on minor operations need not be signed and sworn to before a notary public, but such operations should be witnessed by an Oil and Gas Inspector if possible.

Indicate nature of report by checking below:

REPORT ON BEGINNING OPERATIONS	DRILLING	REPORT	ON DEE	EPENING WELL		
REPORT ON RESULT OF	SHOOTING WELL	REPORT ALTE	CON PUL	LLING OR OTHE	ERWISE	
REPORT ON RESULT OF WATER SHUT-OFF	TEST OF	REPORT	ON REP	AIRING WELL		
REPORT ON RESULT OF OF WELL	ABANDONMENT	Casing	set			X
		Fort	Worth,	Texas	Мау	5, 193
Ir. T. A. Standeliff	State CAR	XX	PLACE		DATE	
DS. SXXXXX N Mer	011 &	Gas Inspect	or			
ba, Same K. N. Mex.	01]. &	Gas Inspect				
Following is a report of	01J. & on the work done and	Gas Inspect	uned und	ler the heading	noted abov	ve at the
Following is a report of <b>Texas Pacific Coal &amp;</b>	01]. & on the work done and off Co. State New	Gas Inspect	uned und	ler the heading Well No	noted abov	
Following is a report of Teras Pacific Coal &	01]. & on the work done and 011 Co. State New R OPERATOR	Gas Inspect the results obta W Mexico "G"	uned und	Well No	5	in the
Following is a report of Texas Pacific Coal & SEL	01]. & on the work done and c 011 Co. State New R OPERATOR of Sec. 24	Gas Inspect the results obta w Mexico "G" , T. 188	LEASE	Well No , R. <b>37E</b>	, <u>3</u> , N. N	in the
Following is a report of Texas Pacific Coal & SEL Hobbs	01]. & on the work done and on the work done and of Sec. 24 Oil Field,	Gas Inspect the results obta w Mexico "G" , T. 188 Lea	LEASE	Well No , R. <b>37E</b>	, <u>3</u> , N. N	in the
Following is a report of Texas Pacific Coal & SEL Hobbs	01]. & on the work done and c 011 Co. State New R OPERATOR of Sec. 24	Gas Inspect the results obta w Mexico "G" , T. 188 Lea	LEASE	Well No , R. <b>37E</b>	, <u>3</u> , N. N	in the
Following is a report of Texas Pacific Coal & SEL Hobbs The dates of this work	01]. & on the work done and 011 Co. State New R OPERATOR of Sec. 24 Oil Field, were as follows:	Gas Inspect the results obta w Mexico "G" , T. 188 Lea 5-5-38	LEASE	Well No , R. <b>37E</b> 	, <b>3</b> , N. M	in the I. P. M.,
Following is a report of Texas Pacific Coal & SEL Hobbs The dates of this work Notice of intention to	01]. & on the work done and 011 Co. State New R OFERATOR Of Sec. 24 Oil Field, were as follows: do the work was (1953)	Gas Inspect the results obta w Mexico "G" , T. 183 Lea 5-5-32 ECOUC submitte	ed on Fo	Well No , R. <b>37</b> County. orm SG	, <b>3</b> , N. M	in the I. P. M., on
Following is a report of Texas Pacific Coal & SET Hobbs The dates of this work Notice of intention to	01]. & on the work done and 011 Co. State New R OPERATOR of Sec. 24 Oil Field, were as follows:	Gas Inspect the results obta w Mexico "G" , T. 183 Lea 5-5-32 ECOUC submitte	ed on Fo	Well No , R. <b>37</b> County. orm SG	, <b>3</b> , N. M	in the I. P. M., on
Following is a report of Texas Pacific Coal & SEL Hobbs The dates of this work Notice of intention to	01]. & on the work done and 011 Co. State New R OFERATOR Of Sec. 24 Oil Field, were as follows: do the work was (1953)	Gas Inspect the results obta w Mexico "G" , T. 183 Lea 5-5-32 ECOUC submitte	ed on Fo	Well No , R. <b>37</b> County. orm SG	, <b>3</b> , N. M	in the I. P. M., on
Following is a report of Texas Pacific Coal & SET Hobbs The dates of this work Notice of intention to , out incorrect words.)	01]. & on the work done and 011 Co. State New R OFERATOR Of Sec. 24 Oil Field, were as follows: do the work was (1953)	Gas Inspect the results obta Mexico "G" , T. 183 Lea 5-5-32 ECONC submitte l of the propose	LEASE ed on Fo ed plan	Well No , R. <b>37g</b> County. orm SG was (was not)	, <b>3</b> , N. M obtained.	in the I. P. M.

125" surface casing set in 200 sacks cement at 215' in 16" hole.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <b>5th</b> day of <b>May</b> , 19 <b>32</b> .	I hereby swear or affirm that the information given above is true and correct. Name
	Position <b>General Superintendent</b> Representing <b>Texas Pacific Coal and Oil Company</b>
Tarrant County, Texas.NOTARY PUBLIC. My commission expires 5-31-33	Address 1710 Ft. Worth Nat 1 BC. Bldg. Ft.
Demenden	

Remarks:

Og Formen b. C. - 103. Til

NAME ากมออลการเหต่



## NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE OFFICE OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

## MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

Submit this report in duplicate to the State Geologist or proper Oil and Gas Inspector within ten days after the work specified is completed. It should be signed and sworn to before a notary public for reports on beginning drilling operations, results of shooting well, results of test of water shut-off, result of abandonment of well, and other important operations, even though the work was witnessed by the State Geologist or Oil and Gas Inspector. Reports on mincr operations need not be signed and sworn to before a notary public, but such operations should be witnessed by an Oil and Gas Inspector if possible.

Indicate nature of report by checking below:

REPORT ON BEGINNING DRILLING OPERATIONS		REPORT ON DEEPENING WELL
REPORT ON RESULT OF SHOOTING WELL	1	REPORT ON PULLING OR OTHERWISE ALTERING CASING
REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST OF WATER SHUTOFF	X	REPORT ON REPAIRING WELL
REPORT ON RESULT OF ABANDONMENT		

			Fort W	orth, Tex	85	May 12, 1932
Mr. T. A. Standeliff	State (	THE REAL		PLACE		DATE
Hobbs, Samuela, N. Mex.	Duto	Oil & Gas	Inspec	tor		
Following is a report <b>T-P-C-&amp; O-CO</b> .	on the work don	ie and the ro	esults obt State	ained under "G"	the heading	noted above at the o
COMPANY	or operator of Sec.	24	r <b>18</b> 8	LEASE	$\sim 37\pi$	o
Hebbs	Oil Field	l. Le	8	<b>, I</b>	(. <b></b>	, N. M. P. M.,
The dates of this wor	k were as follows	: 5-	7-32		-	
Notice of intention to May 5, out incorrect words.)	o do the work w	as (	) submitt	ed on Forr ed plan wa	n SG as (was not)	on ) obtained. (Cross

# DETAILED ACCOUNT OF WORK DONE AND RESULTS OBTAINED

## As previously reported, 12<sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub>" casing was set in 200 sacks cement at 215' in 16" hole and was tested by bailing on May 7th and water found to be completed shut off.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <b>12th</b> day of <b>May</b> 19 <b>32</b> .	I hereby swear or affirm that the information given above is true and correct. Name <u>Jacks Harrishing</u>
Tarrant County, Pox. NOTARY PUBLIC.	Position <b>General Superintendent</b> Representing <b>Texas Pacific</b> Coel & Oil Company
My commission expires 5-31-33	Address 1710 Ft. Worth Nat'l Bk Bldg., Ft. Worth

Remarks:

 $\overline{\mathbb{C}}$ bland NAME

#### NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE

#### OFFICE OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST

**2** 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO

## MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

Submit this report in duplicate to the State Geologist or proper Oil and Gas Inspector within ten days after the work specified is completed. It should be signed and sworn to before a notary public for reports on beginning drilling operations, results of shooting well, results of test of water shut-off, result of abandonment of well, and other important operations, even though the work was witnessed by the State Geologist or Oil and Gas Inspector. Reports on minor operations need not be signed and sworn to before a notary public, but such operations should be witnessed by an Oil and Gas Inspector if possible.

Indicate nature of report by checking below:

-	REPORT ON BEGINNING OPERATIONS	DRILLING		REFORT	ON DEEPEN	ING WELL	
F	REPORT ON RESULT OF SHOOTING WELL			REPORT ON PULLING OR OTHERWISE ALTERING CASING			WISE
F	REPORT ON RESULT OF WATER SHUT-OFF	TEST OF		REPORT	ON REPAIR	NG WELL	
F	REPORT ON RESULT OF ABANDONMENT OF WELL		Running Casing			2	
				Fort Wo	rth, Texa	ß	5-16-32
Mr. Iobbs,	T. A. Stancliff Summing, N. Mex.		e <b>Georogisi</b> , 0 <b>11</b> & Gas		ACE		DATE
	ACCESSION AND A THICK.						
	Following is a report o <b>Texas Pacific Coal</b>	n the work d & 011 Co.	one and the State	results obtair N <b>ew Mexic</b>	ned under t o "G"		oted above at 3 in
	Texas Pacific Coal	L & 011 Co.	State	New Mexic	LEASE	Well No.	3in (
	Texes Pacific Coal SE1 COMPANY OR	OPERATOR OF Sec.	<b>24</b> eld.	New Mexic T. 188 Lea	0 "G" Lease, R.	Well No. 37 <u>E</u>	
	Texas Pacific Coal	OFERATOR of Sec. Oil Fi	<b>24</b> , eld,	New Mexic T. 188	0 "G" Lease, R.	Well No. 37 <u>E</u>	3in (
	Texes Pacific Coal SE4 Hobbs	of Sec. Oil Fi were as follo	<b>24</b> eld, ws: 5-	<u>New Mexic</u> T. 188 Lea 16-32	o "G" Lease , R.	Well No. <b>37<u>E</u></b> County.	3 in f
 	Texes Pacific Coal SE4 Hobbs The dates of this work	Contraction operation of Sec. Oil Fi were as follow do the work	State           24           eld,           ws:         5-1           was (was not	New Mexic T. 188 Lea L5-32	o "G" Lease, R.	Well No. 37 <u>F</u> County. SG	3in +

9" O.D. Casing  $(34\frac{\mu}{h})$  set in 400 sacks cement at 2810' in 11" hole.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <b>16th</b> day of <b>May</b> , 19 <b>32</b> .	I hereby swear or affirm that the information given above is true and correct. Name Position General Superintendent		
Tarrant County, TexasNOTARY PUBLIC.My commission expires5-31-33	Representing Texas Pacific Coal & Oil Company Address 1710 Ft.Worth Nat'l BK. Blog., Ft. Worth Texas.		
Remarks: Du fila a 7 N.S. 103	NAME T. A. STANCLIFF TITLE		



NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE

OFFICE OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

## MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

Submit this report in duplicate to the State Geologist or proper Oil and Gas Inspector within ten days after the work specified is completed. It should be signed and sworn to before a notary public for reports on beginning drilling operations, results of shooting well, results of test of water shut-off, result of abandonment of well, and other important operations, even though the work was witnessed by the State Geologist or Oil and Gas Inspector. Reports on minor operations need not be signed and sworn to before a notary public, but such operations should be witnessed by an Oil and Gas Inspector if possible.

Indicate nature of report by checking below:

Mr. T. A. Stancliff State Geo obs. Senerce, N. Mex. 011		Inspector		
		PLACE	DATE	
		Fort Worth, Texas	May 21,	1932
REPORT ON RESULT OF ABANDONMENT OF WELL				
REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST OF WATER SHUT-OFF	X	REPORT ON REPAIRING WELL		
REPORT ON RESULT OF SHOOTING WELL		REFORT ON PULLING OR OTHE	RWISE	
REPORT ON BEGINNING DRILLING OPERATIONS		REPORT ON DEEPENING WELL		

T. P. C. & O. Co. State of New Mexico "G" Well No. 3 in the COMPANY OR OPERATOR SE

Hobbs Oil Field, Lea County. The dates of this work were as follows: 5-16-32 Notice of intention to do the work was (waskingt) submitted on Form SG\_\_\_\_\_ on , 19...., and approval of the proposed plan was (vascoust) obtained. (Cross

out incorrect words.)

Ho

### DETAILED ACCOUNT OF WORK DONE AND RESULTS OBTAINED

9" O.D. 34# casing set in 400 sacks cement at 2810' in 11" hole was tested by bailing and water found to be completely shut off.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this	I hereby swear or affirm that the information
<b>21st</b> day of <b>May</b> 1932.	given above is true and correct. Name / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
	Position General Superintendent
Tarrant County, Texas NOTARY PUBLIC.	Representing Texas Pacific Coal & Oil Comp
My commission expires 5-31-33	Address 1710 Ft. Worth Nat 1 Bk. Bldg.

endent Coal & Oil Company Address 1710 Ft. Worth Nat'l Bk. Bldg. Fort Worth, Texas.

Remarks:

#### NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO

## DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST NOTICE OF TEST OF WATER SHUT-OFF

Notice must be given to the State Geologist or to the proper Oil and Gas Inspector at least five days before the test. It is desirable that a representative of the Department of the State Geologist witness the water shut-off before drilling into the productive sand whenever possible. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be returned to sender. Submit this notice in duplicate.

	Fort Worth	, Texas	XXXXXX	June 1,	
Mr. T. A. Stancliff		·····			
State <b>Erriogix</b> , <b>011</b> Hobbs, Transfit, New		r		. <del>-</del>	
Dear Sir: You are hereby notif	ied that we intend	to test the	shut-off of water	r in <b>State</b>	*G*
Well No	set of Sec.	24		188 , R.	37 <u>e</u>
N. M. P. M.,	Hobbs		Field	I.en	County,
on <b>June 3</b> ,		" OD 24	.lb. casing was }	amented in	Line
formation at a depth of	387	'8∙ fee	ן t לח	<b>5-31</b>	19 <b>52</b>
<b>300</b> saci					
The method used in					

Fluid level will be bailed to a depth of **Bottom of bole** feet and left undisturbed for at least 12 hours before your inspection.

Adjacent property owners have been notified as follows: Texas Company on South, Shell Pet. Co. on East and Gypsy Oil Co. on North.

Additional information:

### Work completed at 4:00 P.M. 5-31-32.

Approved June 2 10 3.	C Sincerely youre,
Approved for a follows:	Texas Pacific Coal & Oil Company Company or Operator.
	By
	Position General Superintendent Production
	Send communication regarding well to
-	Name R. J. Fleckenstein
7. a. Dlancher 1	Address 1710 Ft. Worth National Bank Bldg.
State <del>Geologist</del> or Oil and Gas Inspector.	Fort worth, Texas.

## NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE OFFICE OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

#### ------

# MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

Submit this report in duplicate to the State Geologist or proper Oil and Gas Inspector within ten days after the work specified is completed. It should be signed and sworn to before a notary public for reports on beginning drilling operations, results of shooting well, results of test of water shut-off, result of abandonment of well, and other important operations, even though the work was witnessed by the State Geologist or Oil and Gas Inspector. Reports on minor operations need not be signed and sworn to before a notary public, but such operations should be witnessed by an Oil and Gas Inspector if possible.

Indicate nature of report by checking below:

REPORT ON BEGINNING DRILLING OPERATIONS	Ald 2 TH Links many		1
	 	REPORT ON DEEPENING WELL	
REPORT ON RESULT OF SHOOTING WELL		REPORT ON PULLING OR OTHERWISE ALTERING CASING	
REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST OF WATER SHUT OFF	x	REPORT ON REPAIRING WELL	+
REPORT ON RESULT OF ABANDONMENT OF WELL		The second secon	
ويستعلم والمستعدين والمستحد والمستحد والمستح وستحوز والمتنا والمستحد والمتحر والمستجر والمستجر والمستحد والمستح			

Mr. T. A. Stencliff State Contents Place Date

Hobbs Same Fr. N. Mex. 011 & Gas Inspector

ANY OR OPERATOR	State "G"	wen no.	¥1
of Sec. 24	T 189	D <b>30</b>	
Oil Field	Τ	N. <u>011</u>	, N. M. F
ork were as follows.	A_17_89	•	
	of Sec. 24 Oil Field, York were as follows:	of Sec. 24 , T. 183 , Oil Field, 188 ,	of Sec. 24, T. 183, R. 37E Oil Field, County. Fork were as follows: 6-3-32 to do the work was (was not be submitted on Form SG 103

June 1, , 19.32, and approval of the proposed plan was (was not) obtained. (Cross out incorrect words.)

# DETAILED ACCOUNT OF WORK DONE AND RESULTS OBTAINED

Hole was bailed to bottom and water was completely shut off after standing 12 hours.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this	I hereby swear or affirm that the information
4th day of	given above is true and correct. Name
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Position General Superintendent
Tarrant County, Texas. NOTARY PUBLIC.	Representing Texas Pacific Coal & Oil Company
My commission expires 5-31-33	Address 1710 Fort Worth National Bank Bldg.
Remarks:	Fort Worth, Teres,

NAME ALL ANTITLE